
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11402 11266 10965 10821 10630 10467 10341 10240 10159 10111 10093 10182 10364 10647 10529 10687 11252 12029 12786 13370 13798 14164 14489 14631 306,363
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 1,248
CUFK 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 870

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 677 667 659 652 647 644 643 649 660 678 671 681 689 689 689 690 689 689 690 690 16,368
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 677 667 659 652 647 644 643 649 660 678 671 681 689 689 689 690 689 689 690 690 16,368
JMJGU3 689 689 689 689 677 667 659 652 647 644 643 649 660 678 671 681 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 16,367
PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 280 6,697
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 351 351 8,621
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 461 461 11,041
TBINU1 699 699 699 689 677 667 659 652 647 644 643 649 660 678 671 681 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 16,542
JMAHU1 699 699 699 689 677 667 659 652 647 644 643 649 660 678 671 681 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 16,542
JMAHU2 699 699 699 689 677 667 659 652 647 644 643 649 660 678 671 681 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 16,542
PKLGU1(mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 280 280 6,697
CBPSBK1B 139 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 3,289
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 216 219 219 203 210 199 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,232
KLPPGT14(DF) 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 216 219 219 203 210 199 219 203 203 203 203 203 203 4992
KLPPGT15(DF) 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 216 219 219 203 210 199 219 203 203 203 203 203 203 4992
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 339 360 351 337 327 319 315 313 299 316 346 277 289 269 314 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,317
PGPSBK3B(DF) 95 112 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 130 130 130 130 130 2476
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 204 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,178
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 204 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,178
SGB3GT31 175 213 136 120 147 126 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 121 120 120 120 120 143 213 213 213 213 213 4,109
SKSPBK1 324 350 296 279 303 288 278 271 264 260 260 249 262 285 232 241 226 261 300 350 350 350 350 350 7,535
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 340 355 353 338 327 318 314 311 298 316 348 272 286 263 313 355 355 355 355 355 355 8,232
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 340 349 349 338 327 318 314 311 297 316 348 272 286 263 313 349 349 349 349 349 349 8,129
TJGSBK2A(DF) 346 346 342 324 346 334 323 313 304 299 297 282 302 330 258 272 249 299 346 346 346 346 346 346 7961.5
TJGSBK2B(DF) 348 348 343 325 348 334 323 313 304 299 297 282 302 331 258 272 249 299 348 348 348 348 348 348 7995
YPKA 542 542 542 542 542 542 542 542 542 542 542 542 542 542 645 645 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 16,919
YPGS 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 340 340 389 389 389 389 389 389 389 389 7,894
PKLGU2(mfo) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140 140 140 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 280 4953.5
SGRIGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 130 130 130 217 177 179 217 217 2,395
CBPSBK1A 139 139 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 2,147
PLPSGT12(DF) 216 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 203 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 3341.5
SGRIGT12(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 200 206 200 200 206 206 3109
SGRIGT13(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 200 206 200 200 206 206 3109
PAKABK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 101 121 115 116 123 123 1,660
PAKABK2B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 101 121 115 116 123 123 1,660
PAKABK4A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 105 125 121 121 125 125 1,719
PAKABK1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 115 116 123 123 1,549
PAKABK2A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 115 116 123 123 1,549
PAKABK4B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 121 121 125 125 1,603
SGB3GT32(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 201 201 201 201 201 2809.5
SGB3GT33(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 200 200 200 200 200 2800
KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 24 24 24 24 201
KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 283
PDPSGT1(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 74 527
PDPSGT2(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 73 456.5
PDPSGT3(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 73 421.5
PGPSU2(mfo) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 297
PDPSGT4(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 280
PKLGGT9(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 313.5
PTEKGT1A(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 73 100 100 100 1,123
KNYR 2 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 72 100 100 100 1,813
KNYR 3 60 60 60 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 1,057
KNYR 4 60 60 60 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 1,008
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 783
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 0 0 0 0 103
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 320
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200
SYPS 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 100 100 700
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 95 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70 450
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 17 17 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 1388 1208 1370 1514 1295 1290 1416 1217 1298 1346 1364 1443 1261 978 1462 1304 1495 1130 913 946 981 981 914 965 26,245

TOTAL GEN 11282 11146 10845 10701 10510 10347 10221 10120 10039 9991 9973 10062 10244 10527 10409 10567 11132 11909 12666 13250 13678 14044 14369 14511 303,525

29-Oct-12
Monday



Revised
TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14468 14251 14115 14361 14675 14937 14951 14937 14905 14808 14494 13953 13516 13323 13523 14189 14171 14074 13935 13753 13403 13151 12858 12552 306,363
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 1,248
CUFK 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 870

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,368
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,368
JMJGU3 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,367
PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,697
PKLGU5 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 8,621
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,041
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,542
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,542
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,542
PKLGU1(mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6697
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 139 134 3,289
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,232
KLPPGT14(DF) 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 4992
KLPPGT15(DF) 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 4992
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 350 360 353 8,317
PGPSBK3B(DF) 130 95 95 95 95 98 98 110 113 101 95 96 95 95 106 116 117 116 116 118 95 95 95 95 2476
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,178
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,178
SGB3GT31 213 187 170 200 195 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 184 156 213 213 213 213 213 213 160 125 164 128 4,109
SKSPBK1 350 334 320 347 342 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 333 309 350 350 350 350 350 350 313 288 315 290 7,535
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 352 355 355 8,232
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 8,129
TJGSBK2A(DF) 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 333 346 336 7961.5
TJGSBK2B(DF) 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 334 348 337 7995
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 16,919
YPGS 389 389 389 389 389 389 389 389 389 389 389 389 389 389 389 389 389 389 389 389 389 389 389 389 7,894
PKLGU2(mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 4953.5
SGRIGT11 187 130 130 130 130 132 131 152 155 138 130 130 130 130 144 159 159 158 158 160 130 130 130 130 2,395
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 0 0 0 2,147
PLPSGT12(DF) 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 0 0 3341.5
SGRIGT12(DF) 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 3109
SGRIGT13(DF) 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 3109
PAKABK1A 116 105 103 107 106 113 113 114 114 113 109 113 105 102 113 114 114 114 114 114 102 100 103 100 1,660
PAKABK2B 116 105 103 107 106 113 113 114 114 113 109 112 105 102 113 114 114 114 114 114 102 100 103 100 1,660
PAKABK4A 122 108 106 110 109 116 116 118 118 117 113 116 108 105 118 119 119 119 119 119 105 105 105 105 1,719
PAKABK1B 116 105 103 107 106 113 113 114 114 113 109 112 105 102 113 114 114 114 114 114 102 100 103 100 1,549
PAKABK2A 116 105 103 107 106 113 113 114 114 113 109 112 105 102 113 114 114 114 114 114 102 100 103 100 1,549
PAKABK4B 122 108 106 110 109 116 116 118 118 117 112 116 108 105 118 119 119 119 119 119 105 105 105 105 1,603
SGB3GT32(DF) 201 200 200 200 200 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 200 200 201 201 201 201 201 201 200 200 200 0 2809.5
SGB3GT33(DF) 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 0 0 2800
KLPPGT12 24 20 19 21 20 23 23 23 23 23 21 22 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 201
KLPPGT11 40 34 32 35 35 40 40 40 40 40 37 40 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 283
PDPSGT1(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 527
PDPSGT2(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 456.5
PDPSGT3(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 421.5
PGPSU2(mfo) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 297
PDPSGT4(DF) 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 280
PKLGGT9(DF) 0 0 0 0 101 101 101 61 61 101 101 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 313.5
PTEKGT1A(DF) 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 78 0 0 0 100 100 100 95 60 0 0 0 0 1,123
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 78 60 60 60 100 100 100 95 60 60 60 60 60 1,813
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 78 0 0 0 100 100 100 95 0 0 0 0 0 1,057
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 76 0 0 0 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,008
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 55 63 55 72 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 783
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 55 62 55 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 103
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 140 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 320
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200
SYPS 1 100 100 10 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 79 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 700
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 85 0 0 0 150 150 115 91 70 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 70 70 70 70 70 70 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 450
KNRG 1 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 972 955 1091 954 1000 972 958 972 920 951 923 935 922 942 900 937 955 952 925 923 939 1052 928 1033 26,245

TOTAL GEN 14354 14137 14001 14247 14561 14823 14837 14823 14791 14694 14380 13839 13402 13209 13403 14069 14051 13954 13815 13633 13283 13031 12738 12432 303,525
*** PKLG GT 9 on distillate firing testing


